

CS No.613/19

Gurmeet Singh Vs Devender

26.08.2020

THROUGH CISCO WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh Sarwan Singh Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Ld. Counsel for defendants submits that he has supplied the advance copy of the Written Statement to the counsel for plaintiff by post/courier. It is also submitted that spare copy of Written Statement is also filed into record. Ahlmad to verify the same.

Accordingly to come up for further proceeding on 12.11.2020.

Order be uploaded on the Website.

(HASAN ANZAR)

ADJ-06/ West District/

THC/26.08.2020