

Suit No.613/19

Gurmeet singh Matharoo vs Devendra Kumar Gupta & Ors.

16.01.2023

Present : Sh. Sanjay Madan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 to 4.

Sh. Manoj Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.5.

Sh. Mohan S., Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.6.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.6 submits that the vakalatnama will be filed within a week from today.

Let the same be filed on or before NDOH. The defendants are directed to file written statement with advance copy to the plaintiff. Thereafter, replication, if any, be filed with advance copy to the defendant concerned.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC is still pending.

In view of the same, put up for arguments on the application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC on 24.04.2023.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07(W)/THC COURTS
16.01.2023(k)