

Civ DJ 613/19

GURMEET SINGH MATHAROO Vs. DEVENDRA KUMAR
GUPTA AND ORS

25.07.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Madan, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjeet Singh, Id counsel for defendant no.1 to 4.

Sh. Manoj Gupta, Id counsel for defendant no.5, connected
through VC.

Sh. Mohan S., Id counsel for defendant no.6, connected
through VC.

Case is at the stage of PE, however, no PW is present
today. It is informed on behalf of plaintiff that PW has not been called
as Id counsel for defendant no.1 to 4 intimated him that he will not be
able to cross-examine the witness due to bad health.

Matter be put up for purpose fixed on **16.10.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/25.07.2024