

CIV DJ 368/2022
Balvinder Kaur & Ors.
Vs. Pritpal Singh

13.05.2025

Present: Ms. Nidhi Gupta & Ms. Madhurima Badhwar,
proxies for Sh. S. K. Badhwar Ld. counsel for
plaintiffs with P-1/ PW-1.
Defendant is ex-parte vide order dated 21.12.2024.

Smt. Balvinder Kaur is examined-in-chief as PW-1
in ex-parte evidence and discharged. Vide separate statement of
P-1/ PW-1, PE stands closed.

Put up for ex-parte final arguments on **25.07.2025**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
13.05.2025