

Civ DJ 613/19

GURMEET SINGH MATHAROO Vs. DEVENDRA KUMAR
GUPTA AND ORS

22.05.2025

Present: Plaintiff/ PW-1 with ld counsel Sh. Sanjay Madan.

Sh. Sanjive Singh, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 to 4.

Sh. Mohan Shyam, Ld counsel for defendant no. 6 (VC).

PW-1 is partly cross-examined. Remaining cross-examination is deferred as there is only one Stenographer in Court and witnesses are waiting in another matters also.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of said witness on

30.08.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/22.05.2025